
Wrenbury Primary School 
Important dates for parents 2018 

Please see below revised list of the dates you were given in September. There are a few additions, notably Base 3 
swimming lessons. Please note that dates set for the end of the school year may still be subject to variation, 
although we will endeavour to keep changes to a minimum. Spring term clubs are yet to be decided. 

 

Friday 1st December Swimming 

Wednesday 6th December Gymnastic coaching B1 and 2 pm (last session) 
 

Thursday 7th December Sportscape B3 and 4 

Friday 8th December Swimming 
Christmas Fair 6pm-8pm 

Monday 11th December 2pm  KS1 Nativity dress rehearsal – school children to be the audience! 

Tuesday 12th December 2pm  KS1 Nativity in school hall (parents and toddlers) 

Wednesday 13th December 6pm  KS1 Nativity in school hall (parents only) 

Thursday 14th December Sportscape B3 and 4 

Friday 15th December Swimming 
 

Tuesday 19th December Coffee Stop 9am-10am (all welcome, including pre-school children) 
KS2 Carol Service 6pm (Involve KS1 for 2 songs) 

Wednesday 20th December Christmas dinner 
Christmas parties 
Break up 

Spring Term 2018 – 1st Half-Term 

 
Monday 8th January  

Children return to School 
Class photos am 

Tuesday 9th January New Vic Theatre 10.30 performance KS2 (picnic lunch at theatre) 
 

Wednesday 10th January Sharing afternoon 3.30-5pm 

Thursday 11th January Sportscape 

Friday 12th January  Base 3 Swimming 

Monday 15th January Tae Kwon Do taster sessions all year groups  

Thursday 18th January Sportscape 

Friday 19th January Base 3 Swimming 

Thursday 25th January Sportscape 

Friday 26th January Base 3 Swimming 

Thursday 1st February Sportscape 

Friday 2nd February  Friday 12th January  

Thursday 8th February Sportscape 

Friday 9th February  Friday 12th January  

Tuesday 13th February Governor Day 
 

Thursday 15th February  Sportscape 
 

Friday 16th February  Base 3 Swimming 
Break Up 

Spring Term 2018 – 2nd Half-Term 

Monday 26th February INSET Day – all Nantwich schools 

Tuesday 27th February  Children Return to School 
 

Wednesday 28th February Parent evening 3.30-5pm 

Thursday 1st March Sportscape 
Parent evening 3.30-6pm 

Friday 2nd March  Base 3 Swimming  

Thursday 8th March Sportscape 

Friday 9th March  Base 3 Swimming  



Thursday 15th March Sportscape 

Friday 16th March  Base 3 Swimming  

Thursday 22nd March Sportscape 

Friday 23rd March  Base 3 Swimming  

Thursday 29th March  Easter Service 9.30am tbc 
Sportscape 
Break Up 

Friday 30th March Good Friday 

Summer Term 2018 – 1st Half-Term 

Monday 16th April  Children Return to School 

Thursday 19th April Sportscape 

Thursday 26th April Sportscape 

Thursday 3rd May Sportscape 

Monday 7th May  May Day 

Tuesday 8th May  Children Return to School 

Thursday 10th May Sportscape 
 

Monday 14th  KS2 SATs Reading 

Tuesday 15th May KS2 SATs SPAG 

Wednesday 16th May KS2 SATs Maths 1 and 2 
 

Thursday 17th May KS2 SATs Maths 3 
Sportscape 

Thursday 24th May Sportscape 

Friday 25th May  Break Up 

Summer Term 2018 – 2nd Half-Term 

Monday 4th June  Children Return to School 

Thursday 7th June Sportscape 

Thursday 14th June Sportscape 

Monday 18th June  Governor Day  

Thursday 21st June Sportscape 

Thursday 28th June Sportscape 

Tuesday 3rd July  Sports Day 1.30pm 

Wednesday  4th July  Sports Day (Reserve) 1.30pm 
 

Thursday 5th July Sportscape 

Friday 6th July Reports out tbc 

Wednesday 11th July Sharing afternoon 3.30-5.30pm (appointments if needed) 

Thursday 12th July Sportscape 

Wednesday 18th July Parent picnic lunch 

Thursday 19th July Sportscape 

Monday 23rd July Y6 Parent lunch 12.30pm 
1.45pm Church – End of year service 

Tuesday 24th July Y6 visit – end of year trip 
Transition Day – time spent in new classes 

Wednesday 25th July  Break Up 

Thursday 26th July  INSET Day 

 


